CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MINNESOTA CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2023-107 RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO MN DEPT. OF COMMERCE OF CURRENCY EXCHANGE LICENSE RENEWALS

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Department of Commerce has received currency exchange license renewal applications from: (1) Servicios Latinos Mena's located at 300 Linden Street S., and (2) Northfield Financial, LLC located at 650 Professional Drive; and the Department of Commerce is the licensing and regulatory authority for the WHEREAS, operation of currency exchange businesses pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 53A; and the City of Northfield is required to give published notice of its intention to WHEREAS, consider the issue and shall solicit testimony from interested persons when an application for the renewal of a currency exchange license is made to the Department of Commerce pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 53A.04; and WHEREAS, City staff has reviewed the locations for any police or zoning related compliance issues; and WHEREAS. there were no compliance or police related issues identified that would cause recommendation to the Department of Commerce by the City to disapprove of the license renewals. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT: 1. The City Council of the City of Northfield recommends approval of the currency exchange license renewals by the Minnesota Department of Commerce for Servicios Latinos Menas LLC located at 300 Linden Street S. and Northfield Financial, LLC located at 650 Professional Drive. 2. The City Clerk is authorized and directed to submit this resolution to the MN Department of Commerce.

ATTEST

City Clerk

Mayor

VOTE: ___ POWNELL ___ HOLMES ___ NESS ___ PETERSON WHITE ___ SOKUP ___ ZUCCOLOTTO

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 21st day of November, 2023.